RESOLUTION NO. 11-73 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Russell Sweet was ON THE 5th DAY OF		
Merch , 1973.		
A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID OF DICTAPHONE TO SUPPLY THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE WITH NEW EIGHT-TRACK LOGGING-RECORDING EQUIPMENT AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.		
Whereas, the City advertised for bidders for new 8-track logging-recording equipment for the City of Centerville, pursuant to specifications prepared by the City; and		
Whereas, Dictaphone was the lowest and best bidder;		
. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE THAT;		
Section 1. The bid of Dictaphone, marked Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof is hereby accepted and the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into any necessary contract to evidence acceptance of said bid and to make payment pursuant thereto.		
Passed this 5th day of March, 1973.		
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio		
ATTEST:		
Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio		
CERTIFICATE		
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of		

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. (1-73) passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 5+1 day of 1973.

Maril McSaula.

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney



Exhibit A

EQUIPMENT LIST

Dictaphone Corporation agrees to supply the following equipment:

Quantity	Model #	Description
1	4082A	8-Channel, Dual Transport Recorder/Reproducer System.
1	4510	High Speed Time Generator, without visual display.
1	404085C	Remote Control Unit with cabinet.
1	404630	Back-up Power Supply
1	404610	Transparent Plastic Door with Lock
1	404845	Bulk Tape Eraser
1	404860	Head Cleaning Kit
60	404817	3,600 ft., 1.0-mil base, low noise recording tape
* 1	4520	High Speed Time Reader

^{*} High Speed Time Reader strongly recommended to complement the model 4510, High Speed Time Generator.

Dictaphone

Frank E. Brown, Director, Special Markets Division

June 12, 1972

City Manager Municipal Building 100 West Springvalley Road Centerville, Ohio

Dear Sir:

Dictaphone Corporation is pleased to submit its Proposal in response to your request for Bid for "New 8-Track Logging-Recording Equipment".

The following attachments constitute our Proposal to you in this regard:

- a. Bidder's Price Proposal, in the amount of \$7,846.
- b. Certified Check as Bid Deposit, in the amount of \$450.
- c. List of Series 4000 Equipment to be supplied.
- d. One (1) set of Master Specifications on the Dictaphone Series 4000 System. The Master Specification for the basic recorder/reproducer unit is identified as SMD-102.

In reviewing the Bid Specifications, we have noticed that no mention was made of a High Speed Time Reader (Model 4520). This equipment is a necessary complement to the High Speed Time Generator, since it reads the time codes which have been placed on the tape by the associated High Speed Time Generator. The absence of this equipment virtually eliminates the Series 4000 search capability. Therefore, we strongly recommend the purchase of the High Speed Time Reader (Model 4520). Dictaphone Corporation agrees to furnish this equipment at the additional cost of \$1,116.

City Manager - Centerville June 12, 1972 Page 2

We further wish to make mention of the fact that the Remote Control Unit, Model 404085C, (Item 6.0200 of your specifications) is an exclusive feature of the Series 4000 System. This unit offers complete control of the recorder/reproducer system from a remote location.

We appreciate this opportunity to be considered for supplying this equipment to the City of Centerville, Ohio.

Should any questions arise in connection with this Proposal, please feel free to contact me on (914) 967-7300.

Cordially,

Frank E. Brown

Director,

Special Markets Division

amn

Attachments